GO 39.10/1997/194

c.\

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471

A 194 97



Roy Romer Governor

EXECUTIVE ORDER

MEMBERS

STATE BOARD OF THE GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO TRUST FUND

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed and reappointed to the:

STATE BOARD OF THE GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO TRUST FUND

for terms expiring April 15, 2001:

John T. Fielder of Greenwood Village, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Sixth Congressional District and as a Democrat, reappointed;

Jonathon Fred Niehaus of Highlands Ranch, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Fifth Congressional District and as a Republican, reappointed;

James P. Kelley of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a member from the First Congressional District and as a Democrat, appointed;

James R. Koncilja of Pueblo, Colorado, to serve as a member from the Third Congressional District and as a Democrat, reappointed.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this fifteenth day of September, 1997.

- Jomer

Roy Romer Governor

RECEIVED

JAN 05 1998

STATE PUBLICATIONS Colorado State Library